
1 Sota YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 75.05 38.30 36.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S<+2T < 9.06 -1.55 7.51-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 4T 9.50 2.28 11.781 2 4 1 2 3 4

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.51 2.812 2 1 2 3 3 2

4 3A 8.80 X -3.68 5.12-5 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.84 3.843 3 2 3 2 3 3

6 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.293 4 2 2 3 3 4

7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.45 2.951 2 3 2 2 2 1

38.46 38.30

Skating Skills 1.00 7.457.50 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 6.75

Transitions 1.00 7.157.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.00

Performance 1.00 7.357.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.75

Composition 1.00 7.457.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.357.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75

36.75

2 SHU NAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 5 72.32 39.22 33.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 2.40 10.403 3 4 3 3 3 3

2 3Lo+3T 9.10 -1.86 7.24-5 -3 -3 -2 -4 -4 -5

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.46 2.762 2 1 2 2 2 2

4 3Lz 6.49 X 1.18 7.672 2 1 2 2 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.222 3 2 2 3 3 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.273 2 2 1 3 2 2

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.662 3 3 1 2 2 2

34.99 39.22

Skating Skills 1.00 6.756.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 5.75

Transitions 1.00 6.406.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.50 6.25 5.50

Performance 1.00 6.656.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.50 6.75 5.75

Composition 1.00 6.656.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.656.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.00

33.10
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Otsu, Shiga
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3 Taichi HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 2 71.02 39.32 31.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.28 9.281 2 1 1 2 2 3

2 3T+3T 8.40 1.09 9.492 2 3 2 3 3 4

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.020 1 1 0 1 1 1

4 3F 5.83 X 1.17 7.002 1 2 3 2 2 3

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.420 2 2 1 2 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 1 3 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 1 1 0 2 2 2

34.13 39.32

Skating Skills 1.00 6.406.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00

Transitions 1.00 6.156.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.50

Performance 1.00 6.406.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25

Composition 1.00 6.356.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.406.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.50

31.70

4 Ryuju HINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 70.66 37.16 33.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F!+3T ! 9.50 0.53 10.031 1 1 1 2 1 1

2 3A 8.00 1.28 9.280 2 2 1 1 2 2

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.080 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 3Lz 6.49 X -1.42 5.07-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -4

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.481 2 2 1 2 2 1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.36 2.164 2 1 2 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.063 3 -1 0 2 2 1

35.09 37.16

Skating Skills 1.00 6.807.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.25

Transitions 1.00 6.457.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.00 5.75

Performance 1.00 6.707.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.25 5.75

Composition 1.00 6.757.50 6.50 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.807.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.25

33.50
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5 Mitsuki SUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 13 69.22 34.17 36.05 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.30 11.403 2 2 2 3 2 2

3 3F! ! 5.83 X -1.06 4.77-1 -1 -1 -3 -3 -3 -2

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.36 2.961 2 1 1 2 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.73 3.333 3 2 2 3 3 3

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.38 3.580 2 1 1 2 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.131 2 1 1 3 3 2

35.83 34.17

Skating Skills 1.00 7.157.50 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 6.75

Transitions 1.00 7.207.50 7.00 6.00 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.25

Performance 1.00 7.107.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00

Composition 1.00 7.357.50 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.257.25 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25

36.05

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Kazuki TOMONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 17 65.14 29.04 36.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T< < 7.60 -3.50 4.10-5 -4 -3 -5 -4 -5 -5

2 2S+COMBO 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 3 2 2 2 2 1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.54 3.541 2 2 1 2 2 2

5 3A 8.80 X 0.48 9.282 -1 1 -1 1 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.92 4.223 3 2 2 3 3 3

7 FCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.651 2 0 0 2 2 2

30.20 29.04

Skating Skills 1.00 7.257.75 7.50 6.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75

Transitions 1.00 7.007.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00

Performance 1.00 7.157.00 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00

Composition 1.00 7.357.50 7.50 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.357.50 7.25 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00

36.10
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7 Junya WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 62.02 30.12 31.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.62 4.12-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 3Lz 5.90 0.35 6.250 0 1 0 1 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 3 2 2 2 2 2

4 2A 3.63 X 0.73 4.363 3 2 2 2 2 2

5 CCSp4 3.20 0.51 3.710 2 2 1 1 2 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 2 2 1 2 1 1

7 StSq3 3.30 0.79 4.092 3 3 1 3 2 2

27.27 30.12

Skating Skills 1.00 6.356.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25

Transitions 1.00 6.206.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25

Performance 1.00 6.456.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00

Composition 1.00 6.506.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.406.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25

31.90

8 KOSHIN YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SMBC 15 61.56 30.86 30.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.67 9.072 1 1 0 3 2 2

2 3Lz 5.90 1.06 6.961 2 2 2 2 2 1

3 CCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.021 -1 0 1 1 1 1

4 2A 3.63 X -0.73 2.90-1 -2 0 -2 -3 -3 -3

5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.500 -2 1 -1 1 -1 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.912 1 1 1 3 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.50-1 -1 2 -1 2 0 0

29.43 30.86

Skating Skills 1.00 5.856.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.50 6.00 4.75

Transitions 1.00 5.756.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50

Performance 1.00 6.306.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.00 6.406.75 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.406.50 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.50

30.70

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2019/11/04 16:58 Page 4



9 KOUSUKE NAKANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 58.46 28.91 29.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -1.77 7.49-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3Lo 4.90 0.00 4.900 0 0 0 -1 0 0

3 CCSp3 2.80 -0.17 2.630 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 0 1 2 1 0

5 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 -1 0 0 2 2 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.993 2 1 0 2 1 1

29.69 28.91

Skating Skills 1.00 6.056.50 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 6.25 4.75

Transitions 1.00 5.706.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00

Performance 1.00 5.856.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.25

Composition 1.00 6.006.25 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.956.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.50 5.75 5.25

29.55

10 Kazuki KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 57.75 30.20 27.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.45 1.85-4 -3 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.42 11.521 2 3 2 3 2 3

3 CCSp3 2.80 -0.34 2.46-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 3Lo 5.39 X -1.27 4.12-4 -2 -3 -3 -4 -1 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 1 2 -1 1 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.990 1 1 1 2 2 2

30.69 30.20

Skating Skills 1.00 5.555.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00

Transitions 1.00 5.455.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50

Performance 1.00 5.455.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25

Composition 1.00 5.555.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.555.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

27.55
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Otsu, Shiga
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11 Takayuki YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 56.11 28.11 28.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -0.51 3.73-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

2 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.761 2 1 1 1 2 2

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.34 5.941 1 0 1 0 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.78 3.782 3 3 3 2 2 3

5 2A 3.63 X -0.26 3.37-2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.39 3.191 2 2 3 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.343 3 2 2 3 2 2

26.07 28.11

Skating Skills 1.00 5.655.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50

Transitions 1.00 5.455.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25

Performance 1.00 5.706.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50

Composition 1.00 5.555.50 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.655.50 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50

28.00

12 Kotaro TAKEUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

3 54.20 27.25 26.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.83 6.37-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 0

2 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 1 2 1 2

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.390 0 0 0 1 1 1

4 2A 3.30 0.53 3.831 1 3 1 2 2 2

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 1 0 0 1 1

6 3Lo 5.39 X 0.39 5.781 1 0 0 2 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 2 1 0 1 1 0

26.39 27.25

Skating Skills 1.00 5.555.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75

Transitions 1.00 5.205.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00

Performance 1.00 5.505.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75

Composition 1.00 5.305.50 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.405.50 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25

26.95
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13 Junsuke TOKIKUNI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 9 50.58 22.83 28.75 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -0.34 3.90-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0

2 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 2 2 1 1 2

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.34 3.140 1 1 2 1 1 2

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.060 0 0 0 0 1 1

5 3T<+COMBO < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.780 0 1 1 2 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.173 2 2 1 2 2 3

23.14 22.83

Skating Skills 1.00 5.906.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25

Transitions 1.00 5.456.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00

Performance 1.00 5.656.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75

Composition 1.00 5.806.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.75 6.25 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.956.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.25

28.75

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

14 Shinichi YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 48.86 22.46 26.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.18 4.72-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3F<+1T* * 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.664 3 2 1 2 2 2

4 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.84-1 1 1 0 1 0 -1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 1 1 1 1 1 2

6 CCSp1 2.00 0.24 2.240 1 2 2 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 2 1 0 1 1 1

24.07 22.46

Skating Skills 1.00 5.405.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.00 5.155.50 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.50 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.00 5.255.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75

Composition 1.00 5.155.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.455.50 5.75 5.75 4.50 5.75 5.00 5.25

26.40
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15 Naoki ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 47.73 22.48 27.25 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+3T 8.40 -2.10 6.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.37 2.671 2 2 2 1 1 2

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 3 1 1 2 1 1

5 2S* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 StSq1 1.80 0.22 2.021 1 1 -1 2 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.131 2 2 1 3 2 2

27.00 22.48

Skating Skills 1.00 5.606.25 6.25 5.25 4.75 6.25 5.50 4.75

Transitions 1.00 5.306.00 6.00 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.00 4.50

Performance 1.00 5.405.75 6.25 5.00 4.25 6.50 5.50 4.50

Composition 1.00 5.406.00 6.00 5.25 4.25 6.25 5.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.556.25 6.25 5.00 4.25 6.50 5.25 5.00

27.25

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

16 Takaya TSUJIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 12 45.28 22.93 23.35 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+2T 5.50 -0.08 5.420 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

3 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.703 0 -1 0 0 1 1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.641 0 -1 0 0 1 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 1 2 2 2 2

24.37 22.93

Skating Skills 1.00 4.805.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.555.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.00 4.605.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.705.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.705.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

23.35

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Men
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17 tatuma FURUYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 44.95 20.15 24.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2T<<* * 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F! ! 5.30 -1.17 4.13-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.05 2.551 0 2 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 -1 1 1 0 1 0

5 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.830 1 0 0 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.44-1 -1 -1 0 2 0 -1

7 CCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.970 1 0 0 1 1 1

21.93 20.15

Skating Skills 1.00 5.004.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.804.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.00 4.904.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 6.00 5.25 4.50

Composition 1.00 5.055.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.055.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00

24.80

18 Koutaro HAYAKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 44.22 20.32 24.90 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 3T+2T 5.50 -2.10 3.40-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.09 2.21-1 -1 -1 1 0 0 0

4 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.941 0 -1 1 1 1 1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.761 0 0 0 1 1 0

6 CSSp4 3.00 -0.06 2.94-1 -1 0 0 2 0 0

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.11 1.77-1 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0

22.41 20.32

Skating Skills 1.00 5.205.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.00 4.905.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Performance 1.00 5.055.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00

Composition 1.00 4.955.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.805.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

24.90

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020
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19 Kenta HIGASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 39.62 17.92 22.70 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -1.76 2.44-4 -4 -2 -4 -5 -5 -4

2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.26 5.34-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

3 CSSp1 1.90 -0.11 1.79-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.82-1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

5 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.702 0 0 -1 1 1 0

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 2.25-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

21.60 17.92

Skating Skills 1.00 4.905.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.404.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.50

Performance 1.00 4.454.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.554.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.404.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.00

22.70

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020
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